
2017 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 22, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-4   Home: 16-1   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 1-2   SEC: 3-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Jake Arledge  . 3 7 7 20-19 69 17 26 2 0 3 14 37  . 5 3 6 15 2 17 1  . 4 9 4 1 3 4-6 35 5 0 1.000

20 Carson Shaddy  . 3 2 8 20-20 64 16 21 4 0 5 20 40  . 6 2 5 10 8 19 0  . 4 7 0 1 0 3-6 30 36 8  . 8 9 2

33 Grant Koch  . 3 1 7 22-22 82 20 26 9 1 7 23 58  . 7 0 7 12 0 10 2  . 4 0 4 0 0 1-2 173 22 0 1.000

17 Luke Bonfield  . 3 1 0 22-22 87 18 27 6 0 4 18 45  . 5 1 7 10 0 13 1  . 3 7 8 1 0 0-1 13 0 0 1.000

 9 Jax Biggers  . 3 0 9 22-21 68 18 21 4 0 2 10 31  . 4 5 6 13 3 11 1  . 4 4 0 0 1 1-1 18 53 1  . 9 8 6

28 Dominic Fletcher  . 2 5 4 19-19 67 18 17 2 0 5 13 34  . 5 0 7 9 3 8 0  . 3 6 3 1 0 0-0 37 1 0 1.000

24 Chad Spanberger  . 1 9 4 18-16 62 13 12 1 0 3 10 22  . 3 5 5 6 3 19 2  . 2 8 8 2 0 0-0 99 5 4  . 9 6 3

 8 Eric Cole  . 1 6 9 17-15 59 9 10 1 0 1 4 14  . 2 3 7 5 1 11 1  . 2 4 6 0 3 1-1 17 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 6 Hunter Wilson  . 3 1 0 14-10 29 3 9 0 0 0 6 9  . 3 1 0 3 1 2 0  . 3 9 4 0 1 0-1 4 16 0 1.000

27 Evan Lee  . 2 9 2 6-5 24 6 7 1 0 0 4 8  . 3 3 3 1 1 5 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

42 Jaxon Williams  . 2 8 1 15-8 32 6 9 2 1 0 13 13  . 4 0 6 5 0 11 1  . 3 6 8 1 0 0-0 18 26 2  . 9 5 7

13 Jordan McFarland  . 2 6 8 13-12 41 9 11 0 0 2 9 17  . 4 1 5 8 1 9 0  . 3 9 2 1 0 1-1 87 4 0 1.000

44 Alex Gosser  . 2 5 0 6-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 1  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000

 4 Matt Burch  . 2 2 7 10-5 22 1 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 3 1 8 2 0 4 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

 7 Jack Kenley  . 0 0 0 9-0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 1 10 0 1.000

 3 Jared Gates  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

36 Cannon Chadwick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

10 Josh Alberius  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 0 22 728 161 204 34 2 32 145 338  . 4 6 4 103 24 145 11  . 3 8 3 9 9 11-19 588 212 19  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 1 9 22 722 78 158 25 3 12 72 225  . 3 1 2 66 16 235 11  . 2 9 7 5 8 9-16 546 192 32  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (167), Opp (151). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (12). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - C. Shaddy 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

48 Trevor Stephan  1 . 1 9 4-0 5 5 0 0/0 0 30.1 17 9 4 8 40 1 0 1  . 1 5 6 1 2 0 2 2

16 Blaine Knight  2 . 3 9 2-1 5 5 0 0/1 0 26.1 21 8 7 1 34 6 0 2  . 2 1 6 0 2 1 0 1

10 Josh Alberius  3 . 1 8 1-3 7 4 0 0/0 1 22.2 21 11 8 6 22 3 0 1  . 2 5 6 0 1 0 0 1

--------------------

29 Angus Denton  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Cannon Chadwick  1 . 1 2 2-0 10 0 0 0/1 2 16.0 11 4 2 1 24 2 1 1  . 1 9 3 2 1 0 2 1

46 Barrett Loseke  1 . 7 6 3-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 9 3 3 7 19 0 0 1  . 1 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

45 Kevin Kopps  1 . 8 8 1-0 7 2 0 0/0 1 14.1 9 3 3 8 13 0 0 1  . 1 8 4 0 1 0 0 1

21 Kacey Murphy  2 . 6 3 2-0 7 3 0 0/0 0 13.2 14 4 4 8 20 3 0 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 0 0 0

32 Matt Cronin  3 . 6 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 2 2 3 9 0 0 1  . 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Cody Scroggins  3 . 8 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 0 0

34 Jake Reindl  4 . 3 2 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 8.1 12 4 4 4 7 3 1 0  . 3 4 3 2 0 0 0 0

27 Evan Lee  4 . 7 6 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 4 3 2 5 1 0 2  . 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1

25 Dominic Taccolini  5 . 4 0 3-0 7 2 0 0/0 1 20.0 19 12 12 9 24 2 0 1  . 2 5 0 3 3 0 1 1

37 Weston Rogers  6 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 8 5 4 2 8 3 0 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 0

30 Brenden Heiss  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

35 Jacob Kostyshock  7 . 3 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 2 3 3 3 4 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 1 1 0 0 0

55 Isaiah Campbell 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 9 8 18-4 22 22 0 1/1 5 196.0 158 78 65 66 235 25 3 12  . 2 1 9 13 16 1 5 8

Opponents  6 . 7 7 4-18 22 22 1 2/2 4 182.0 204 161 137 103 145 34 2 32  . 2 8 0 22 24 3 9 9

PB - Team (1), G. Koch 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (4), J. Alberius 1, K. Kopps 1, B. Knight 1, C. Chadwick 1, Opp (1).

SBA/ATT - G. Koch (6-12), D. Taccolini (2-2), B. Knight (1-2), T. Stephan (2-2), W. Rogers (2-2), K. Murphy (0-2), A. Gosser

(2-2), J. Alberius (0-2), B. Loseke (1-1), C. Shaddy (1-1), E. Lee (1-1), K. Kopps (0-1), C. Chadwick (0-1).



2017 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 22, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Grant Koch 195 173 22 0 1.000 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 1 0

13 Jordan McFarland 91 87 4 0 1.000 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Alex Gosser 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 Jake Arledge 40 35 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Dominic Fletcher 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Hunter Wilson 20 4 16 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Eric Cole 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Luke Bonfield 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Jack Kenley 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Matt Burch 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Dominic Taccolini 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

10 Josh Alberius 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Evan Lee 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Kacey Murphy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Jared Gates 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Matt Cronin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Trevor Stephan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

46 Barrett Loseke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

37 Weston Rogers 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 Brenden Heiss 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Jax Biggers 72 18 53 1  . 9 8 6 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Chad Spanberger 108 99 5 4  . 9 6 3 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jaxon Williams 46 18 26 2  . 9 5 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Carson Shaddy 74 30 36 8  . 8 9 2 6 1 0 1.000 0 0

16 Blaine Knight 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

45 Kevin Kopps 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Cannon Chadwick 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Cody Scroggins 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Jake Reindl 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Angus Denton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Isaiah Campbell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Jacob Kostyshock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 819 588 212 19  . 9 7 7 11 9 7  . 5 6 3 1 0

Opponents 770 546 192 32  . 9 5 8 12 11 8  . 5 7 9 6 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


